

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3745 OF 2007 (FOR PREL.HEARING)

SOUTHERN IRON & STEEL CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and of fice report)

Date: 27/08/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Ashok H.Desai, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.M.Chander Shekhenem, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.S.N.Kantawala, Adv.  
Mr.Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr.S.Sunil, Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the appeal as also on the application for stay.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Madhu Saxena )  
Court Master