

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3745 OF 2007

SOUTHERN IRON &amp; STEEL CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for substitution of the name of the appellant)  
(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBERS)For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERSince no objection has been filed to the application, let  
the application for substitution is allowed subject to objection, if  
any, at the time of final hearing.(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master