

ITEM NO.101
(Part-Heard)

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 3745/2007

M/S JSW STEEL LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Ajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

One of the contentions of the appellant is that in respect of two Bills of Entries which were filed on 20.01.2004, there is no formal assessment.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, learned counsel appearing for the Department, wants to find out as to whether there was any assessment on these two Bills of Entries or not and if they have not been assessed so far whether the Department is willing to make formal assessment.

In view of above, the matter stands adjourned to 27th October, 2015, as part-heard.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER

(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER